
MBA E 2022 
 

Timetable MBA E 2022 
 

1. Part 

Date Course Course description  Person in Charge 
Saturday, Sept 24   

9.00-12.15 

1a Introduction to General Management 1 Prof. Dr. Chr. J. Börner  

Friday, Sept. 30 
18.15-21.30    

1a Introduction to General Management 
 

2 
 

Prof. Dr. Chr. J. Börner  

Sat., Oct. 1 
9.00-16.30 

1a Introduction to General Management 
 

3 
4 

Prof. Dr. Chr. J. Börner 

Friday, Oct. 7 

18.15-21.30    

1a Introduction to General Management  5 Prof. Dr. Chr. J. Börner 

Sat., Oct. 8 
9.00-16.30 

1a Introduction to General Management 
 

6 
7 

Prof. Dr. Chr. J. Börner 

Sat., Oct. 15 

9.30-11.00 

1a Written Examination Course 1a  Börner  

Friday, Oct. 21 
18.15-21.30    

1b Economics for Business  
 

1 
 

Prof. Dr. U. Neyer 

Sat., Oct. 22 
9.00-16.30 

1b Economics for Business 2 
3 

Prof. Dr. U. Neyer 

Friday, Oct. 28 

18.15-21.30    

1b Economics for Business 4 

 

Prof. Dr. U. Neyer 

Sat., Oct. 29 
9.00-16.30 

1b Economics for Business 5 
6 

Prof. Dr. U. Neyer 

Sat., Nov. 5 

9.00-12.15 

1b Economics for Business 7 

 

Prof. Dr. U. Neyer 

Sat., Nov. 12 
9.30-11.00 

1b Written Examination Course 1b  Neyer 

Fri, Nov. 18 
18.15-21.30 

2a Financial and Management 
Accounting 

1 
 

Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 

 
Sat, Nov. 19 

9.00-16.30 

2a Financial and Management 

Accounting 
2 

3 

Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 

 
Fri, Nov. 25 
18.15-21.30 

2a Financial and Management 
Accounting 

4 Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 

 
Sat, Nov. 26 
9.00-16.30 

2a Financial and Management 
Accounting 

5 
6 

Prof. Dr. T. Senger 

Fri/Sat Dec 2 &3  No lectures   
Fri, Dec. 9 

18.15-21.30 

2a 

 

Financial and Management 

Accounting 

7 Prof. Dr. T. Senger 

Sat., Dec 10 
9.30-12.30 

2a Written Examination Course 2a  Franz / Senger 

 
Fri., Dec 16 
18.15-21.30 

2b Strategic and Operative Controlling 1 
 

Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 

 
Sat., Dec 17 

9.00-16.30 

2b Strategic and Operative Controlling 2 

3 

Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 

SEASONS BREAK  

Fri., Jan 13  
18.15-21.30 

2b Strategic and Operative Controlling 4 Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 
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Sat, Jan. 14 
9.00-16.30 

2b Strategic and Operative Controlling 5 
6 

Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 

 
Fri., Jan, 20 
18.15-21.30 

2b Strategic and Operative Controlling 7 Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 
 

2. Part 

Date Course Course description  Person in Charge 
Friday, February 3 
17:30-21:30  

3a Supply Chain Management 1 Prof. Dr. S. Gold 

Saturday, Feb. 4 

9:00-16:30 

3a Supply Chain Management 2 

3 

Prof. Dr. S. Gold 

Friday, Feb. 10 
17:30-21:30 

3a Supply Chain Management 4 Prof. Dr. S. Gold 

Saturday, Feb 11 
9:00-16:30 

3a Supply Chain Management 5 
6 

Prof. Dr. S. Gold 

Carnival Break 

Friday, Feb. 24 

18:15-21:30 

3b Marketing and Digital 

Transformation 

1 Prof. Dr. L. Zaglauer  

Saturday, Feb. 25 
9:00-16:30 

3b Marketing and Digital 
Transformation 

2 
3 

Prof. Dr. L. Zaglauer 

Friday, March 3 
18:15-21:30 

3b Marketing and Digital 
Transformation  

4 Prof. Dr. L. Zaglauer  

Saturday, March 4 

9:00-16:30 

3b Marketing and Digital 

Transformation 

5 

6 

Dr. J. Spelsiek 

Friday, March 10 
18:15-21:30 

3b Marketing and Digital 
Transformation 

7 Dr. J. Spelsiek 

Saturday, March 11 

9:00-12:15 

3b Marketing and Digital 

Transformation 

8 Dr. J. Spelsiek 

Saturday, March 18 
9.00-10:30 

 Written Examination Course 3b  Zaglauer / Spelsiek 

Friday, March 24 
18:15-21:30 

4a Investments 1 Dr. B. Schierstedt/ Lutz 

Saturday, March 25 
9:00-16:30 

4a Investments 2 
3 

Dr. B. Schierstedt/ Lutz 

Friday, March 31 
18:15-21:30 

4a Investments 4 
 

Dr. B. Schierstedt/ Lutz 

Saturday, April 1 

9:00-16:30 

4a Investments 5 

6 

Dr. B. Schierstedt/ Lutz 

  Easter Break   

Friday, April 21 
18:15-21:30 

4a Investments 7 Dr. B. Schierstedt/ Lutz 

Saturday, April 22 
9:00-16:30 

4b Financial Management 1 
2 

Prof. Dr. C.J. Börner 

Friday, April 28 

18:15-21:30 

4b Financial Management 3 Prof. Dr. C.J. Börner 

Saturday, April 29 
9:00-16:30 

4b Financial Management 4 
5 

Prof. Dr. C.J. Börner 

Friday, May 5 

18:15-21:30 

4b Financial Management 6 Prof. Dr. C.J. Börner 
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Saturday, May 6 
9:00-12:15 

4b Financial Management 7 Prof. Dr. C.J. Börner 

Saturday, May 13 
9:00-11:00 

4b Written Examination Module 4 7 Schierstedt/Lutz/Börner 

Part 3 & 4 

Date Course Course description  Person in Charge 
Friday, May 19 
18.15-21.30 

5a Change and Project Management 1 Prof. Dr. E.-E. Weiß 

Saturday, May 20 

9.00-16.30  

5a Change and Project Management 2 

3 

Prof. Dr. E.-E. Weiß 

Friday, May 26 
18.15-21.30 

5a Change and Project Management 4 Prof. Dr. E.-E. Weiß 

Saturday, May 27 
9.00-16.30  

5a Change and Project Management 5 
6 

Prof. Dr. E.-E. Weiß 

Friday, June 2 

18.15-21.30 

5b Human Resource Management 1 

 

Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Saturday, June 3 
9.00-16.30  

5b Human Resource Management 2 
3 

Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Friday, June 9 

18.15-21.30 

5a Change and Project Management 7 Prof. Dr. E.-E. Weiß 

Saturday, June 10 
9.00-16.30  

5b Human Resource Management 4 
5 

Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Friday, June 16 
18.15-21.30 

5b Human Resource Management 6 
 

Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Saturday, June 17 
9.00-12.15  

5b Human Resource Management 7 
 

Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

   
Summer Break 
 

  

Friday, August 11 
18.15-21.30 

7a Strategic and International 
Management 

1 Dr. A. Köchling 

Saturday, Aug. 12 

9.00-16.30 

7a Strategic and International 

Management 

2 

3 

Dr. A. Köchling 

Friday, August 18 
18.15-21.30 

7a Strategic and International 
Management 

4 Dr. A. Köchling 

Saturday, Aug. 19 

9.00-16.30 

7a Strategic and International 

Management 

5 

6 

Dr. A. Köchling 

Friday, August 25 
18.15-21.30 

7a Strategic and International 
Management 

7 Dr. A. Köchling 

Saturday, Aug. 26 
9.00-16.30 

8a International Group Accounting 1 
2 

Prof. Dr. T. Senger 

Friday, Sept. 1 

18.15-21.30 

8a International Group Accounting 3 Prof. Dr. T. Senger 

Saturday, Sept. 2 
9.00-16.30 

8a International Group Accounting 4 
5 

Prof. Dr. T. Senger 

Friday, Sept. 8 

18.15-21.30 

8a International Group Accounting 6 

 

Prof. Dr. T. Senger 

Saturday, Sept. 9 
9.00-12.15 

8a International Group Accounting 7 Prof. Dr. T. Senger 
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Saturday, Sept. 16   
18.15-21.30 

 Written Examination Course 8a  Senger 

   
Autumn Break 
 

  

Friday, Oct. 20 
18.15-21.30 

8b Organizational Behaviour and 
Leadership 

1 Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Saturday, Oct. 21 

9.00-16.30 

8b Organizational Behaviour and 

Leadership 

2 

3 

Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Friday, Oct. 27 
18.15-21.30 

8b Organizational Behaviour and 
Leadership 

4 Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Saturday, Oct. 28 

9.00-16.30 

8b Organizational Behaviour and 

Leadership 

5 

6 

Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Friday, Nov. 3 
18.15-21.30 

8b Organizational Behaviour and 
Leadership 

7 Prof. Dr. S. Ruhle 

Saturday, Nov. 4 
9.00-16.30 

 Blocked as Reserve Appointment   

Friday, Nov. 10 
18.15-21.30 

6a Sustainability Management and CSR 1 Prof. Dr. R. Hahn 

Saturday, Nov. 11 
9.00-16.30 

6a Sustainability Management and CSR 2 
3 

Prof. Dr. R. Hahn 

Friday, Nov. 17 

18.15-21.30 

6a Sustainability Management and CSR 4 

 

Prof. Dr. R. Hahn 

Saturday, Nov. 18 
9.00-16.30 

6a Sustainability Management and CSR 5 
6 

Prof. Dr. R. Hahn 

Friday, Nov. 24 

18.15-19.45 

6a Exam: Sustainability Management 

and CSR 

7 Prof. Dr. R. Hahn 

     

Friday, Dec. 1 

17.30-21.30 

EC1 Coaching for Leadership  Prof. Dr. E.-E. Weiß 

Saturday, Dec. 2 
9.00-17.00 

EC1 Coaching for Leadership  Prof. Dr. E.-E. Weiß 

Friday, Dec. 8 

17.30-21.30 

EC2 Health Care: Institutions & 

Management 

 Prof. Dr. J. Wettke 

Saturday, Dec. 9 
9.00-17.00 

EC2 Health Care: Institutions & 
Management 

 Prof. Dr. J. Wettke 

   
Seasons Break 2023-2024 
 

  

Fri., Jan 12, 2024 
18.15-21.30 

6b Opportunity Recognition 1 Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 
Engelen 

Saturday, Jan 13 

9.00-16.30 

6b Opportunity Recognition 2 

3 

Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 

Engelen 

Friday, Jan 19 
18.15-21.30 

6b Opportunity Recognition 4 Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 
Engelen 

Saturday, Jan 20 

9.00-16.30 

6b Opportunity Recognition 5 

6 

Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 

Engelen 

Friday, Jan 26 
18.15-21.30 

6b Opportunity Recognition 7 Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 
Engelen 

Saturday, Jan 27 
9.00-16.30 

7b Corporate Entrepreneurship 1 
2 

Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 
Engelen 



 
 

 

MBA-E 2022  page 5 of 5 

Friday, Feb. 2 
18.15-21.30 

7b Corporate Entrepreneurship 3 Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 
Engelen 

Saturday, Feb. 3 
9.00-16.30 

7b Corporate Entrepreneurship 4 
5 

Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 
Engelen 

Friday, Feb 9 

18.15-21.30 

7b Corporate Entrepreneurship 6 

 

Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 

Engelen 

Saturday, Feb 10 
9.00-12.15 

7b Corporate Entrepreneurship 7 Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 
Engelen 

Saturday, Feb. 17  Written Exam 7b  Dr. V. Rieger / Prof. Dr. A. 

Engelen 

Friday, Feb. 23 
18.15-21.30 

EC3 Acquisition Management  Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 

Saturday, Feb. 24 
9.00-17.00 

EC3 Acquisition Management  Prof. Dr. K.-P. Franz 

 

Masterthesis 
 

 
 
As of November 4, 2023 
Subject to changes 


